FORM PTO-1595 (Rev 6-93)	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94 NOV 1 7 1998 € Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	
To the Honorable Contrinsioner 1009048	ittached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Dr. Peter TOTH; József SZÉLES and Otto EGENHOFFER Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? • Yes LNo	Name: SEARS PETROLEUM & TRANSPORT CORP. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🔯 Assignment 🔲 Merger	Street Address: 1914 Black River Blvd.
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	12//0
Other	City: Rome State: NY ZIP: 13440
Execution Date: November 5, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
·	4,676,918
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed
KEIL & WEINKAUF 1101 Connecticut Ave., N.W. Washington, DC 20036	Authorized to be charged to deposit account ANY DEFICIENCY IN FEES ONLY
Street Address: 475918	8. Deposit account number: 11-0345
OI FC:561 City:State:ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Herbert B. Keil, Reg. 18,967 Nov. 10, 1998 Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

ASSIGNMENT DEED

WHEREAS

Dr. Peter TOTH József SZÉLES Otto EGENHOFFER of 48., Tárkony u., Budapest, H - 1029, of 127., Verecke u., Budapest, H - 1025, of 6., Elnök u., Budapest, H - 1089,

all of Hungary

is the assignee of record of U.S.Patent No. 4676918 issued on 30 June, 1987 relating to

" ANTI - FREEZE COMPOSITION SUITABLE FOR MAKING SURFACES FREE OF SNOW AND ICE"

(hereinafter called as ASSIGNOR)

AND WHEREAS,

SEARS PETROLEUM & TRANSPORT CORP. having residence of 1914 Black River Blvd., Rome N.Y. 1344O USA

(hereinafter called as ASSIGNEE) is desirous in acquiring interest in the same:

NOW,THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of USD 1.00 (one Dollar) in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, **ASSIGNOR** hereby assigns and transfers to **ASSIGNEE** its right, title and interest in and to said patent, the same to be held and enjoyed for its own use and behoof, and of the term for which said Letters Patent was granted.

Dated: 5 November 1998

Dr.Peter TOTH

József SZÉLES

Otto EGENHOFFER

RECORDED: 11/17/1998

PATENT REEL: 9586 FRAME: 0252